
1/3033046/2021 

Government of India 

Ministry of Communications 


Department of Telecommunications 

(Access Services Wing) 


20, Ashoka Raoad New Delhi-01 


No. 16-03/2017-AS-III/MSC/(Part)/767/ I If£ Dated:3D/09/2021 

To, 
Mis Ring Central India Private Limited. 

Corrigendum 

Subject: Allocation of MSC codes to Mis Ring Central India Private Limited
corrigendum. 

In partial modification to DoT letter No. 16-3/2017-AS-III/MSC (Part)/754/137 
dated September 21, 2021 (copy enclosed), the MSC code series 93790-93799 and 92160
92169 allocated for Karnataka and Mumbai Metro service area respectively may be read as 
per details given below: 

S.No Licensee LSA ACCESS-MSC code allocated to meet one million 
subscribers demand 

1. RingCentral 
India Pvt. Ltd. 

Karnataka 68510-68519 

2. RingCentral 
India Pvt. Ltd. 

Mumbai 
Metro 

68290-68299 

2. All other conditions shall remain same. 

3. This is issued with the approval ofDDG (AS). 

Copy for kind information and necessary action, if any, to: 
1. Secretary-TRAI. 
2. CMD MTNL/CMD BSNL. 
3. DG, COAi 
4. Director (P&N), DoT, HQ with request to convey the allocation to related LSA Field 
Unit. 
5. All Access Service Providers. 
6. All MNP Licensees. 
7. Sr. Program Manager, CMS-NRO, C-DoT, Mehrauli, Delhi-30. 
8. A copy for upload on DoT website. 



l/3032769/2021 

Government of India 

Ministry of Communications 


Department of Telecommunications 

Access Services Wing 


20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001 


No. 16-3/2017-AS-III/MSC(Part)/754/ tj r Dated:- ~J-09-2021 

To, 
Mis Ring Central India Private Limited . 

Subject: Allocation of MSC Codes for K arnataka Telecom Circle and Mumbai 
Metro Service Area for providing Int(~·net Telephony service. 

In consideration to the request of Mis Ring Central India Private Limited, the 
undersigned is directed to convey the allotment of MSC codes for providing Internet 
Telephony service as per details given below: 

S.No. Licensee Name of Service 
Area 

ACCESS-MSC code allocated to meet one 
million subscribers demand 

1. RingCentral 
India Pvt. Ltd. 

Karnataka 93790-93799 

2. RingCentral 
India Pvt. Ltd. 

Mumbai Metrn 92160-92169 

2. Aforementioned Series may be used by TSP except for the active subscribers of 

Mis Rcom/RTL/TTSL and other port out subscribers (if any). 


3. In case of eITors/omissions, if any, the same may be brought to the notice of the 

undersigned immediately. 


4 . . This is issued with the approval ofDDG (AS). ··$igneci by sarichit Kumar 

(gilf~~\tiJb~r1T.~f~ 
Reason: A't>~~~fi\.S-III) 


Copy for kind information and necessary action, if any, to: 

1. Secretary-TRAI. 
2. CMD MTNL/CMD BSNL. 
3. DG, COAT I SG, AUSPI. 
4. Director (P&N), DoT, HQ with request to convey the allocation to related LSA Field 
Unit. 
5. All Access Service Providers. 
6. All MNP Licensees. 
7. Sr. Program Manager, CMS-NRO, C-DoT, Mehrauli, Delhi-30. 
8. A copy for upload on DoT website. 


